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CHAPTER 636—H. F. No. 642.

Aw act repealing Iason’s Minnesota Statutes of 1927, Sec-
tion 8833, relating {o clivms of the Stale of Minnesote for the
maintenance of insune persons confined in state institufions,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Law repealed.—DMason’s Minnesota Statutes of
1927, Section 8833, is hereby repealed.

Approved April 24, 1943,

CHAPTER 637—H. F. No. 644.

An wet relating lo the creation, establishment, and administra-
tion of highway patrolmen’s pet@rcment fund, for highway patrol-
men and their dependents.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Highway patrolmen’s retirement association estab-
lished.—Therve is hereby established a Highway Patrolmen’s Re-
tirement Association, the membership of which shall consist of
highway patrolmen. Kvery highway patrolman who is employed
by the State of Minnesota, as such, when this Act beeomes effective,
and cvery person employed as a patrolman thereafter, shall be-
come a member of this Association. Fach patrolman w hile in the
service of the Btate Highway PPatrol shall pay a sum equal to 6
per cent of his monthly salary not ¢xeceding the sum of $15 per
month except as hercinafter provided. Such amounts shall be
deducted monthly by the Commissioner of Highways, who shall
cauise the total amount of said monthly deductions to be paid to
the State Treasurer, and shall cause a detailed report of all month-
Iy deduetions to he made each month to the Seeretary of the As-
sociation. In addition thereto, there shall be paid out of highway
funds, monthly, by the Commissioner of Highways a sum equal
to the amount of said salary deduetions cach month, the same to
be eredited to the fund created by this act.  All monies received by -
sald Association shall be deposited by the State Treasurer in the
Highway Patrolmen’s Retirement lfund by this Act created. Out
of said fund shall be paid the expenses of the Association, and
the henefits and annuities as hereinafter provided. The amount
of contributions required from state highway patrolmen may be
inereased from time to time to insure the actuarial soundness of the
highway patrolmen’s retirement fund in this Aect created.



